EUGEN  WOERNER GmbH  &  Co. KG
Hafenstrasse  2 DE-97877  Wertheim
Tel. +49 9342 803-0 info@woerner.de
Fax +49 9342 803-202 www.woerner.de
EUGEN  WOERNER GmbH  &  Co. KG
Hafenstrasse  2 DE-97877  Wertheim
Tel. +49 9342 803-0 info@woerner.de
Fax +49 9342 803-202 www.woerner.de

  Order-no.
 Special adapter 111.459-65
Order example:
Pump unit GMZ-E01, version for 200 l
barrel, with barrel cover, without transfer
plate, 8 pcs. of element 6 with pipe con-
nector ø6, standard motor and without a
niveau control.
Order designation:
GMZ-E01 / 1 / D1 / 0 / 8 / 0 / 0 / A / 0
Medium recirculation optional
Pump unit   GMZ-E
≙
≙
Connection diagram:
Level monitoring (ultrasonic sensor)
Technical data:
Operating voltage: 9 V ... 30 VDC
  reverse polarity protected
No-load supply current: ≤80 mA
Class of protection: DIN EN 60529 IP67
Type of connection: M12x1, 5-pin
  Circular connector
Transducer frequency: 200 kHz
Connection diagram:
Order designation:
Version Barrel lid Grease follow-up plate Motor
Element "6"
with pipe connection
1
A
D1
F
0
00
2
S
for barrel
200 l with
pressure
2)
monitoring
for barrel
50 l
Special motor
(please state data)
with
with
without
withoutwithout
max. 15 elements possible
ø6
Number
0 ... 15
ø8
Number
0 ... 15
ø10
Number
0 ... 15
1444444442444444443
Level monitoring
1)
barrel
A
2
Ultrasonic sensor
analogue output
Ultrasonic sensor
2 switched outputs
GMZ-E 01
internal
without 0
without 0
1A
for barrel
200 l without
pressure
monitoring

  Order-no.
 Special adapter 111.459-65
Order example:
Pump unit GMZ-E01, version for 200 l
barrel, with barrel cover, without transfer
plate, 8 pcs. of element 6 with pipe con-
nector ø6, standard motor and without a
niveau control.
Order designation:
GMZ-E01 / 1 / D1 / 0 / 8 / 0 / 0 / A / 0
Medium recirculation optional
Pump unit   GMZ-E
≙
≙
Connection diagram:
Level monitoring (ultrasonic sensor)
Technical data:
Operating voltage: 9 V ... 30 VDC
  reverse polarity protected
No-load supply current: ≤80 mA
Class of protection: DIN EN 60529 IP67
Type of connection: M12x1, 5-pin
  Circular connector
Transducer frequency: 200 kHz
Connection diagram:
Order designation:
Version Barrel lid Grease follow-up plate Motor
Element "6"
with pipe connection
1
A
D1
F
0
00
2
S
for barrel
200 l with
pressure
2)
monitoring
for barrel
50 l
Special motor
(please state data)
with
with
without
withoutwithout
max. 15 elements possible
ø6
Number
0 ... 15
ø8
Number
0 ... 15
ø10
Number
0 ... 15
1444444442444444443
Level monitoring
1)
barrel
A
2
Ultrasonic sensor
analogue output
Ultrasonic sensor
2 switched outputs
GMZ-E 01
internal
without 0
without 0
1A
for barrel
200 l without
pressure
monitoring